

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2023

Dadaso Ambadas Mane

.Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh C. Barge, Advocate, for the Petitioner
Ms S. D. Shinde, APP, for the Respondents – State

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2023

P. C.

. Leave to amend is granted.

2. Charge-sheet is permitted to be placed on record
alongwith appropriate pleadings within a period of two weeks
from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

3. Stand over to 10.07.2023.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)