

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2023

Dadaso Ambadas ManePETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Rushikesh Chandrashekhar Barge for Petitioner

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl. PP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 2nd July, 2024

P.C. :

**At the request of the learned APP for the Respondent - State,
S.O. to 16/07/2024 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)