

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2023

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2025.11.03
20:19:41
+0530

Dadaso Ambadas Mane

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Rushikesh C. Barge (through VC) for the petitioner.
Mrs. Veera Shinde, APP for the respondent - State.
.....

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : November 03, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel prays for further two weeks time to place the entire chargesheet on record. Leave to amend to place on record entire chargesheet is granted. Same be done within one week from today.

2. List on 10th November 2025.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]