

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2023

Dadaso Ambadas Mane

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

Mr. Vivek S. Ghatge h/f Mr. Rushikesh Barge (Through VC), for
Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.03.07
17:19:07
+0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by a period of
two weeks.

2. Stand over to 16th April, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)